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Academic Calendar 2023/24 

 

The academic year 2023/2024 lasts from 1 October 2023 to 30 September 2024 

 

Autumn Semester 

• Beginning and end of lectures for 1st academic quarter: From Monday, 2 October 2023 

to Friday, 17 January 2024 

• Examination period for 1st academic quarter: From Monday, 20 November 2023 to 

Friday, 24 November 2023 

• Beginning and end of lectures for 2nd academic quarter: From Monday, 27 November 

2023 to Friday, 19 January 2024 

• Examination period for the Winter semester: From Monday, 22 January 2024 to 

Friday, 16 February 2024 (4 weeks) 

• Lecture-free days (Public holidays and lecture-free days determined at university 

level): 

- Rector's Day: Wednesday, 18 October 2023 

- Monday, 30 October 2023 

- Reformation Day: Tuesday, 31 October 2023 

- All Saints Day: Wednesday, 1 November 2023 

- Christmas Day: Monday, 25 December 2023 

- Independence and Unity Day: Tuesday, 26 December 2023 

- from Wednesday, 27 December 2023 to Friday, 29 December 2023 

- New Year’s Day: Monday, 1 January 2024, and Tuesday, 2 January 2024 

- Prešeren Day, Slovenian Cultural Holiday: Thursday, 8 February 2024 

• Autumn Orientation Days for foreign students at UP: from Wednesday, 27 September 

2023 to Saturday, 30 September 2023 

-    StartUP: Saturday, 7 October 2023 

The main event on the Rector's Day is the sport and cultural event called 'Perfect ten' (in 

Slovenian 'Čista desetka'), which is designed mostly for students, but also for the employees 

of the University. 

 

Spring Semester 

Beginning and end of lectures for 3rd academic quarter: From Monday, 19 February 2024 to 

Friday, 5 April 2024 

• Examination period for 3rd academic quarter: From Monday, 8 April 2024 to Friday, 12 

April 2024  

• Beginning and end of lectures for the 4th academic quarter: From Monday, 15 April 

2024 to Friday, 31 May 2024 

• Examination period for the Summer semester: From Monday, 3 June 2024 to Friday, 5 

July 2024 (5 weeks) and Autumn examination period is From Monday, 12 August 2024 

to Friday, 6 September 2024 (4 weeks) 

• Public holidays (lecture-free days): 
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- Easter Monday: Monday, 1 April 2024 

- Day of Uprising Against the Occupation: Saturday, 27 April 2024 

- Labour Day: Wednesday, 1 May 2024 and Thursday, 2 May 2024 

• - Friday, 3 May 2024 

• Statehood Day: Tuesday, 25 June 2024 

- Assumption Day: Thursday, 15 August 2024 

• Spring orientation days for foreign students at UP: from Thursday, 15 February 2024 

to Saturday, 17 February 2024 

• Week of the University of Primorska: Will be added later 

• Promotion of Doctors of Science of the University of Primorska: Will be added later 

• Inavguration elected to regular professors: Will be added later 

• Solemn Academy of the University of Primorska: Will be added later 

• International Week of the University of Primorska: Will be added later 

  

 


